阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 2020	T-Series	-	Fast	Acting	3-Electrode	Miniature	GDT
How to Order
2020 - xxT - x x F LF
Model Number
Designator
Voltage
 15 = 60 V
 23 = 180 V
 42 = 360 V
Leads
 A = None/Cassette Applications
 C = 1 mm Dia. Leads/Through-hole
Lead Shape
(See Product Dimension Drawings)
Fail-Short Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 F = With Fail-Short Mechanism
RoHS Compliant Option
 Blank = Standard Product
 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Model 2020-xxT ships in standard bulk pack, 100 pcs./tray.
Packaging Specifications
Model
Standard Packaging Quantity
Bulk (Bag) Tray Box
2020-xxT-A1 250  1000
2020-xxT-C  100 900
2020-xxT-C2  100 900
2020-xxT-C3  100 900
2020-xxT-C4  100 900
	 3312	-	2	mm	SMD	Trimming	Potentiometer
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 2020	T-Series	-	Fast	Acting	3-Electrode	Miniature	GDT
REV. G 02/16
  Switch-Grade Fail-Short Device Shorting Curve 2020-xxT-XF
10.0
20.0
30.0
5.0
Cu
rr
en
t	(
A)
	(E
LT
G
S)
1.0
0.5
0.1
1 10 100
ELTGS	=	Each	Line	to	Ground	Simultaneously
NOTE:	When	using	a	GDT	fail-short	device,	it	is	imperative	that	all	components	associated	and
connected	to	the	GDT	with	failsafe	be	tested	in	their	respective	completely	integrated	environment